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VILLAGE OF LONG GROVE
2015 FINANCIAL STATEMENT HIGHLIGHTS

TIF ADVANCES
2008 2009 010 011 2012 2013 2014 2015
TIF Fund owes:
General Fund $ 177,678 $ 1,563,516 $ 2,482,290 $ 2355439 $ 2468946 $ 2,690,149 $ 2775230 $ 2,939,627
Open Spaces Fund - - 784,229 1,153,098 2,038,125 2,139,601 2,248,077 2,363,553
TOTAL $ 177,678 $ 1.563,516 $ 3,266,519 $ 3,508,537 $ 4,507.071 $ 4,829,750 $ 5,023,307 $ 5,303,180
Total Advances
$6 T e
$5 e = - 2
$4
- General Fund ]
g s
=@=(Open Spaces Fund £
- Series2 $2
$1
5 % 27
2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015
TIF FUND BALANCE
2008 009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015
Revenues $ - 8 - 8 21913 § 114,169 §$ 279,166 $ 413,821 § 492,225 $ 530,298
Expenditures 143,901 1,385,838 1,729,411 2,639,973 1,203,107 683,104 1,317,023 1,535,741
Fund Balance (deficit) (177,678) (1,563,516) (3,271,014) (786,666) (1,747,904) (2,009,656) (3,361,804) (4,344,305)
6 Fund Balance
$1 (
Revenues ” s
. S st
=& Expenditures =
= $(2
—@—Fund Balance (deficit) @
$(3)
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VILLAGE OF LONG GROVE
2015 FINANCIAL STATEMENT HIGHLIGHTS

WATER UTILITY STATEMENT OF NET POSITION ANALYSIS

4,867,540

1,488,166

1,310,866

Assets
Current Assets $
Noncurrent Assets

Total $
Liabilities
Current Liabilities $
Noncurrent Liabilities

Total $
Net Position
Net investment in Capital Assets $
Unrestricted

Total $
Working Capital $

STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENSES AND CHANGES IN NET POSITION

Operating Revenues
Operating Expenses

Operating Income (Loss)

$

164,638
(93,770)

$

Nonoperating Revenue (Expense)
Contributions and Transfers*

Change in Net Position

$ (175,723)

2013
270,585

5,138,125

59,022
1,547,188
2,280,071
3,590,937

211,563

2013
70,868

(81,953)

2014

$ 372,576
4,668,474

$ 5,041,050

$ 51,616
905,000

$ 956,616

$ 2,156,351
1,928,083
$ 4,084,434

$ 320,960

2014

$ 85,008
160,862

$  (75,854)

(74,127)
725,878

$ 575,897

* - Includes levied SSA taxes and amounts contributed by other funds of the village

© 2015 Baker Tilly Virchow Krause, LLP
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$

$

$

2015
472,196

4,494,636

4,966,832

56,104

865,000

921,104

2,076,386

1,969,342

4,045,728

416,092

2015
86,651

173,061

(86,410)
(71,138)

118,842

(38,706)
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